10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

Chatteris Town Council
AGENDA

Meeting to be held on Tuesday 5" March 2024 at 7pm
At The King Edward Centre, King Edwards Road, Chatteris

To Accept Apologies for Absence

Declarations of Interest & Dispensations to Speak and Vote on Declarable Pecuniary Interest Items
Open Forum: Members of the Public may speak for a total of 15 Minutes
Minutes of the Previous Meetings

Matters Arising from the Minutes

Police Matters

FDC and Street Scene Updates

Financial Officer’s Report

Payment of Accounts

Financial Review

To Agree Grounds Maintenance Costs 2024/25

Capital Funding for Chatteris

Date of Annual Town Meeting

Growing Fenland Update

Planning

Leisure and General Purposes Working Group Report & Recommendations
To Decide Whether to Take Up Offer of Official Portrait of HM the King
Youth Report

Traffic Issues

Correspondence

Reports

Items for the Next Agenda

Signed: Joanna Melton, Clerk to Chatteris Town Council

Dated: 28/2/2024



